

SHERIFF JOE CHAPMAN

WALTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

1425 South Madison Avenue, Monroe, Georgia 30655 Office (770) 267-6557 Fax (770) 266-1500



LOGANVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY AGREEMENT

Walton County Sheriff's Office offers a position on their Reserve Deputy Division to all mandated law enforcement officers who are no longer employed by the county. A Reserve Law Enforcement Officer performs respective law enforcement duties in a support role under the general supervision of the agencies designee. This is typically a volunteer position offered to personnel in the event they would still like to participate in law enforcement duties when their time permits. Examples of these duties may include, but are not limited to:

- Performing a variety of peace officer duties in the enforcement of laws, the protection of persons and property, crime prevention, and suppression.
- Perform specialized assignments in areas including, but not limited to: patrol, K-9 programs, crime prevention and various community oriented related programs.
- Perform a variety of duties relative to assigned area of responsibility. Reserve Officers who
 have successfully completed the required field-training program may be considered to work
 special assignments at the direction of the Sheriff or his designee.
- Attend meetings and trainings and donate a portion of their time in patrol or in a specialized assignment.

To maintain these services in a long term situation where a deputy will be preforming law

As these individuals are serving in their respect roles as a Reserve Deputy, the Walton County Sheriff's Office equips them with the necessities to perform their duties safely and accurately. The services provided through the Walton County Sheriff's Office include, but are not limited to, a vehicle, gas, vehicle maintenance, uniforms, training, protection equipment, a computer with law enforcement software, and workers compensation.

enforcement duties on a regular basis we may request compensation As James H. Vaughn will be working with Loganville Christopher Deputy under the authority of the Walton County Sheriff he will be p your organization/school to the best of his ability. Through his time is providing him with the equipment to perform his duties. With this, we in the amount of \$ 3,000,00 for the services offered through	stian Academy as a Reserve roviding security and safety to with your school we will be are requesting compensation
We also request that, in the event you need additional deputies from school function or security detail, your school will agree to provide c at an agreed hourly rate.	our department present for a ompensation for these services
By signing this agreement, your organizationLoganville Christia compensate the above amount for the services and equipment provides Sheriff's Office fromArgust 11. 2021 untilMay 17, 2022	ded through the Walton County
Signature—Ige Chapman, Sheriff Walton County	Date
Signature—Loganville Christian Academy	7/28/2/ Date
/Signature-Boganvine Christian Mediciny	- 410